
AVRDC Seed Shop

Lines developed at AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center

Winter Squash (Pumpkin)

To order seed, please email: 

seedrequest@worldveg.org

A handling fee will be charged. 

For seed distribution policies, please visit the 
AVRDC website: www.avrdc.org

AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center
Box 42
Shanhua, Tainan 74199
TAIWAN 

Descriptors
Fruit shape

Mature fruit color

Flesh color

Flesh sweetness 

Storability

Dry matter 

Mean quantitative data*
Vine length (m)  

Days to 1st pistillate flowering**

Node number of 1st pistillate flower 

Days to 1st staminate flowering**

Node number of 1st staminate flower 

Fruit length (cm)

Fruit diameter (cm)

Fruit weight (kg)

Flesh thickness (cm)

Yield (t/ha)***  

Number of fruit/plant  

*Average quantitative data were measured from two cropping 
seasons (spring and winter) in 2012-2014 at AVRDC Headquarters, 
Shanhua, Taiwan

** Days from seed sown
***Yield was measured while fruits reach marketable stage

Cucurbita moschata

AVPU1396

●	 Flattened globular fruit
●	 Good storability
●	 Highly resistant to cucumber mosaic virus (CMV) 

Flattened /rib

Brown

Orange

Very sweet

Good

Medium 

8.4

53-81

23-35

51-56

5-10

6.7

18.4

1-1.3

2.9

3.8-9.8

0.8-2.1




