

AVRDC Seed Shop

Winter Squash (Pumpkin)

Cucurbita moschata

Lines developed at AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center

AVPU1396





- Flattened globular fruit
- Good storability
- Highly resistant to cucumber mosaic virus (CMV)

To order seed, please email:

seedrequest@worldveg.org

A handling fee will be charged.

For seed distribution policies, please visit the AVRDC website: www.avrdc.org

AVRDC – The World Vegetable Center

Box 42

Shanhua, Tainan 74199

TAIWAN

Descriptors	
Fruit shape	Flattened /rib
Mature fruit color	Brown
Flesh color	Orange
Flesh sweetness	Very sweet
Storability	Good
Dry matter	Medium
Mean quantitative data*	
Vine length (m)	8.4
Days to 1st pistillate flowering**	53-81
Node number of 1 st pistillate flower	23-35
Days to 1st staminate flowering**	51-56
Node number of 1st staminate flower	5-10
Fruit length (cm)	6.7
Fruit diameter (cm)	18.4
Fruit weight (kg)	1-1.3
Flesh thickness (cm)	2.9
Yield (t/ha)***	3.8-9.8
Number of fruit/plant	0.8-2.1

^{*}Average quantitative data were measured from two cropping seasons (spring and winter) in 2012-2014 at AVRDC Headquarters, Shanhua, Taiwan

^{**} Days from seed sown

^{***}Yield was measured while fruits reach marketable stage